By: Representative Reeves

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 42

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING JUANITA JOHNSON JENKINS UPON 35 YEARS 1 OF SERVICE AND DEDICATION AT CRECHALE'S RESTAURANT. 2 3 WHEREAS, over the course of 35 years, Juanita Johnson Jenkins 4 has provided remarkable services to her employer and to the customers of Crechale's Restaurant and has established herself as 5 an invaluable asset; and 6 WHEREAS, a resident of Ridgeland, Mississippi, Mrs. Jenkins 7 8 forges her way to the Highway 80 establishment daily to do what 9 she does best, ensure that the customers are satisfied; and WHEREAS, her welcoming demeanor, care and concern for the 10 11 success of the business has allowed her to develop a great working relationship with her fellow workers; and 12 WHEREAS, over the course of her 35 years with Crechale's, 13 Mrs. Jenkins' rapport has continued to grow among the patrons of 14 15 the restaurant, many of whom contribute their delightful dining experience to her attention and service; and 16 WHEREAS, it is the policy of the House of Representatives to 17 recognize and commend the valued service and career of such an 18 outgoing individual as Mrs. Jenkins, whose hard work, dedication 19 20 and work ethic adds to the ambience of Crechale's Restaurant: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF 21 REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, That we do hereby 22 23 commend the 35 years of dedicated service of Juanita Johnson Jenkins to Crechale's Restaurant and extend warmest wishes for her 24 25 continued success and happiness in all her future endeavors.

HR07/R569

N1/2

26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That copies of this resolution be 27 furnished to Mrs. Jenkins, Bob Crechale of Crechale's Restaurant 28 and to the members of the Capitol Press Corps.